M.P. CONVENT SCHOOL BARI DISTT. RAISEN (M.P.)

Academic Calender 2023-24 Session

Monih

¥ear Date Day Activity / Holiday
Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanti
Friday Good Friday
Friday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
Saturday Id-Ul- Fitar
Summer Vacations
Thursday Teachers Trainning ( About CCE syllabus)
Monday School Reopen
Wednesday International Yoga day
Thursday Id-Ul-Juha
Friday Half Day (Last working day)/ Teachers Meeting
Saturday House Meeting and Allotment
Saturday CCA Activity for Class 1to XII
Tuesday PT-1 Examination Start For Nur to Class XII
Saturday Muharram
3-Aug Saturday CCA Activity for Class NUR to UKG
Aug23 15-Aug Tuesday Independence Day
"~ 23-Aug Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting (Nursery to XII)
30-Aug Wednesday Raksha Bandhan
7-Sep Thursday Shri Krishna Janamashtami
Sep-23 09-Sep Saturday House Activity On Shri Krishna Janamashtami
28-Sep Thursday Milad Ul Navi
02-Oct Menday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
05-Octto 16 0ct | Thursday to Monday Term-1 Exam_inat_ion Start For Nur to VIII
S PT-Z Examination Start For IX to XII
Ot 23 e et Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting (Nursery to Xii)
23-Octto 25-0ct | Monday to Wednesday Dussehra Holidays
. 28.0et Saturday Maharshi Balmik Jayanti
| 0aNov Saturday CCA Activity
~ 10-Nov to 14- % : 2
Nov-23 | N Friday to Tuesday Deepawali Holidays
o Wednesday Birsa Munda Jayanti
Z7-No Monday Gurunanak Dev Jayanti
| 21Decto24 Dec Friday to Sunday Sports Day Celebration
. Dec-2_3=-. 25 Dec to ist Jan Monday to Sunday Christmas & Winter Vacations
5Janto 13 Jan Friday to Saturday PT-3 / Preboard
s Friday International Youth Day
Monday Makar Sankranti
 260an Saturday Republic Day
27 Jan to 06 Feb | Saturday to Tuesday Preboard Examination
| 16F _— Saturday House Wise Activity Prize Distribution
- Feb Saturday Guru Ravidas Jayanti
26 Fel to 09 March Saturday Annual Term Exam Starts For Nur-1X & XI
. 03Mar Friday Mahashivratri
Saturday Result Declare / PTM of Nur-IX & XI

From 01/

04/2024 Starting of New Academic Session 2024-25




